From: goleslie@protonmail.com
Sent: Tuesday, April 20, 2021 5:33:03 PM

To: Lela Alston <LAlston@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli
<sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Sean Bowie <sbowie@azleg.gov>;Kirsten Engel
<kengel(@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;Rosanna Gabaldon
<rgabaldon@azleg.gov>;Sally Ann Gonzales <SGonzales@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;Juan Mendez
<ymendez@azleg.gov>;Tony Navarrete <tnavarrete@azleg.gov>;Lisa Otondo
<lotondo@azleg.gov>;Jamescita Peshlakai <jpeshlakai@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Christine Marsh <CMarsh@azleg.gov>;Lupe Contreras
<lcontreras@azleg.gov>;Martin Quezada <MQuezada@azleg.gov>;Rebecca Rios
<RRios@azleg.gov>;Victoria Steele <vsteele(@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita
<mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>;Richard Andrade <RAndrade@azleg.gov>;Leo Biasiucci
<LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>;Walter Blackman <WBlackman@azleg.gov>;Reginald
Bolding <RBolding@azleg.gov>;Shawnna Bolick <SBolick@azleg.gov>;Russell
Bowers <RBowers@azleg.gov>;Judy M. Burges <jburges@azleg.gov>;Kelli Butler
<kbutler@azleg.gov>;Andres Cano <ACano@azleg.gov>;Frank Carroll
<FCarroll@azleg.gov>;Joseph Chaplik <JChaplik@azleg.gov>;Cesar Chavez
<cchavez@azleg gov>;Regina Cobb <RCobb@azleg.gov>;David Cook
<dcook@azleg.gov>; Andrea Dalessandro <adalessandro@azleg.gov>;Domingo
DeGrazia <DDeGrazia@azleg.gov>;Tim Dunn <TDunn@azleg.gov>;Mitzi Epstein
<mepstein@azleg.gov>;Diego Espinoza <DEspinoza@azleg.gov>;Charlene Fernandez
<CFernandez@azleg.gov>;John Fillmore <JFillmore@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem
<MFinchem@azleg.gov>;Randy Friese <RFriese@azleg.gov>;Travis Grantham
<TGrantham@azleg.gov>;Gail Griffin <GGriffin@azleg.gov>;Stephanie Stahl Hamilton
<SStahlHamilton@azleg.gov>;Alma Hernandez <AHernandez@azleg.gov>;Daniel
Hernandez <DHernandez(@azleg.gov>;Melody Hernandez
<MHernandez@azleg.gov>;Jennifer Jermaine <JJermaine@azleg.gov>;Joel John
<JJohn@azleg.gov>;Steve Kaiser <SKaiser(@azleg.gov>;John Kavanagh
<JKavanagh@azleg.gov>;Aaron Lieberman <ALieberman@azleg.gov>;Jennifer
Longdon <JLongdon@azleg.gov>;Robert Meza <rmeza@azleg.gov>;Quang Nguyen
<QNguyen@azleg.gov>;Becky Nutt <bnutt@azleg.gov>;Joanne Osborne
<JOsborne@azleg.gov>;Jacqueline Parker <JParker@azleg.gov>;Jennifer Pawlik
<JPawlik@azleg.gov>;Kevin Payne <kpayne@azleg.gov>;Beverly Pingerelli
<BPingerelli@azleg.gov>;Pamela Powers Hannley <ppowershannley@azleg. gov>;Frank
Pratt <FPratt@azleg.gov>;Bret Roberts <BRoberts@azleg. gov>;Diego Rodriguez
<DRodriguez@azleg.gov>;Athena Salman <asalman@azleg.gov>;Amish Shah
<AShah@azleg.gov>;Lorenzo Sierra <LSierra@azleg.gov>;Judy Schwiebert
<JSchwiebert@azleg.gov>;Ben Toma <btoma@azleg.gov>;Myron Tsosie
<MTsosie@azleg.gov>;Michelle Udall <mudall@azleg.gov>;Justin Wilmeth
<JWilmeth@azleg.gov>;Jeff Weninger <JWeninger(@azleg.gov>

Subject: Please DO NOT move the audit!

Good evening,

Wow. There are so many names I recognize on this list. I've worked with some of you on legislation years ago,
and some of you I know from my mom, Cheryl Tyler, who was an assistant in both chambers before she passed
in 2012. Even with term limits, some of you have held office in one capacity or another since I started getting
involved over 25 years ago. Not an easy accomplishment, I'm sure.

Back to why I'm writing to you. Like most registered voters in Arizona, let alone Maricopa County, I'm

concerned my vote did not count. For those of you who have fought so hard to bring TRUE transparency to our
2020 General Election, Thank you. I know who you are, and I will always be grateful to you for taking the
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slings and arrows on our behalf.

Today, I join my fellow patriots in asking you NOT to move the audit. Like a lot of other voters in Maricopa
Count, I have no idea why someo fyou are not holding the line when it comes to conducting the audit at the
MCTEC. That said, after extensive review of both the Senate Judiciary Committee Subpoena and the Statement
of Work, I belive the minute MY BALLOT leaves the MCTEC it will no longer count. How can you move an
audit out of where it was originally processed (MCTEC), violate your own Subpoena and SOW, without
completely undermining the results of the audit? No one has answered that question, and/or provided any
evidence to dispute this claim. If anyone has any, I would appeciate it if you would send it to me.

Like it or not, I'm trusting you to protect my vote. If there is any chance that moving the audit compromises my
vote from being accurately counted, then that falls on your shoulders. The buck stops with you. As a result, 1
would greatly appreciate it if you would consider--then act on--the request outlined below.

Thank you for your time and careful consideration.
Sincerely,
Leslie Kelly

We ask the Senate to exercise their full authority as confirmed by the court to do the following four things to
ensure a thorough and valid forensic audit:

1. Issue a new subpoena explicitly demanding immediate access to the Maricopa County Tabulation and
Election Center (MCTEC), securing all election data and its facilities under the oversight of the AZ Senate to
allow the auditors to do a top down forensic audit. The Senate and the auditors will determine where the audit
needs to take place and not the Maricopa County Board of Supervisors.

Suggested subpoena language for a Senate subpoena:

Recorder Stephen Richer and the Maricopa County Board of Supervisors are to turn the entire MCTEC
operation over to the Senate, including its physical and electronic access, until auditors have finished a full
forensic audit of the entire center. Normal operations not interfering with the audit may continue but under
direction of the Senate.

1. Obtain a court order to protect all of Arizona’s irregular ballots as required by statute. All irregular ballots.
All 15 Counties. It is currently not protected by a court order, which is the only way to protect irregular ballots
under ARS 16-624 (B).

Irregular ballots: Senators, please petition the AZ courts for an injunction against destruction of the irregular
ballots, which may take place as early as May 2nd, 2021. All counties of Arizona are to be included in the
injunction. Only the courts have the authority to preserve the irregular ballots, under statute ARS 16.624 (B).

1. Clarify the Statement of Work (SOW) to ensure 100% high resolution paper scanning of all ballots,
envelopes, faxes for an exhaustive forensic computerized analysis with KinematicAnalysis.

2. The Senate and House are to remain in legislative session (currently set to end on 4/24/2021) until the audit is
complete. Election Integrity Legislative hearings need to be held in chambers and open to the public. Additional
subpoenas need to be issued for a rigorous investigation into all allegations of malfeasance in the 2020 election.

3. Finally, the Senate must audit the chain of custody first prior to accepting receipt of paper ballots and
equipment from MCBOS. “Buyer beware” adage holds true here as in daily life.
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